

Parental Release and Waiver

In consideration of my child being permitted to participate in tournament and/or instructional events held by Bridgeopolis LLC, and other valuable consideration, on behalf of myself, my heirs, and my legal representatives, I hereby agree as follows:

Liability Release and Waiver: I hereby waive, release, and forever discharge Bridgeopolis LLC (including but not limited to its officers, managers, agents, employees, representatives, successors, and assigns) from any and all liability, claims, and damages arising out of my child's participation in any and all tournament and/or instructional events held by Bridgeopolis LLC. I further release Bridgeopolis LLC (including but not limited to its officers, managers, agents, employees, representatives, successors, and assigns) of any and all responsibility for damages or losses that may occur during or by reason of my child's participation in such events, whether caused by my child or otherwise. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Bridgeopolis LLC (including but not limited to its officers, managers, agents, employees, representatives, successors, and assigns) against any and all claims, actions, and/or suits that are brought against Bridgeopolis LLC (including but not limited to its officers, managers, agents, employees, representatives, successors, and assigns) that are in any way related to my child's participation in such events, whether caused by my child or otherwise. I acknowledge that Bridgeopolis LLC (including but not limited to its officers, managers, agents, employees, representatives, successors, and assigns) is NOT responsible for the acts and/or omissions of third parties that may be involved at tournament and/or instructional events held by Bridgeopolis LLC.

<u>Likeness Release and Waiver:</u> I understand that while participating in tournament and/or instructional events held by Bridgeopolis LLC, my child may be photographed or otherwise digitally recorded, and I hereby allow my child's photo, video, or other audio or visual likeness to be used for any legitimate business purpose by Bridgeopolis LLC.

Non-Employees: I hereby acknowledge that instructors, directors, and other staff at events held by Bridgeopolis LLC are NOT employees of Bridgeopolis LLC.

<u>Certification:</u> By signing this Release and Waiver, I certify that I have read and understood its terms, that I am the parent or guardian of the child identified herein, that I am at least 18 years of age, and that I am competent to agree to the terms herein. I further certify and acknowledge that I have given up substantial rights by signing this Release and Waiver and that I sign this Release and Waiver voluntarily.

Child's Name (Print)	
Parent's or Guardian's Name (Print)	
Parent's or Guardian's Signature	